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County of Santa Cruz 
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 310, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073 

(831) 454-2600 FAX: (831) 454-2411 TDD: (831) 454-2123 

DANIA TORRES WONG, DIRECTOR 

August 2,2001 

Agenda: August 14,2001 

Board of Supervisors 
County of Santa Cruz 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95060 

COUNTY CODE AMENDMENTE3OARD ANALYSTS 

Dear Members of the Board: 

On your Board’s June 19 agenda, you approved a County Code amendment recommended by the 
Civil Service Commission to change the name of County Board Administrative Assistant to County 
Supervisors Analyst. My staff made an error in the resolution attached to that item, requiring that 
a corrected one be resubmitted to the Board for approval. A corrected County Code amendment is 
attached to this item and recommended for your approval. 

Therefore, IT IS RECOMMENDED that your Board adopt an amendment to County Code Section 
3.12.040 as attached. 

Very truly yours, 
A 

Dania Torres Wong 0 
Personnel Director 

RECOMMENDED: 

SUSAl 
County Administrative Officer 

cc: Each department head 
Personnel (2) 
Each representation unit 



ORDINANCE NO. 

ORDINANCE AMENDING SUBSECTION L OF SECTION 3.12.040 OF THE SANTA 
CRUZ COUNTY CODE RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS OF COUNTY 

EMPLOYEES FROM CIVIL SERVICE 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz ordains as follows: 

SECTION 1 

Subsection L of Section 3.12.040 of the Santa Cruz County Code is hereby 
amended to read as follows: 

L. The following particular classifications or officers: 

1. 

2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
I O .  
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 

Assistant County Administrative officer and assistant County 
administrative officedplanning director, 
Chief probation officer; provided, however, that the 
examination for vacancies in this office be conducted in 
accordance with traditional merit system procedures, 
Chief deputy district attorney, 
County administrative officer, 
Court reporter, 
Deputy jury commissioner, 
Jury commissioner, 
Judicial secretary (superior court), 
Senior board clerk (public works), 
Sheriff‘s chief deputy, 

supervisors’ analyst 
Superior court administrative secretary 
Attorney II - courts, 
Traffic referee, 
Court commissioner, 
County counsel, 
Agricultural commissioner - director of weights and measures, 
Attorney I - courts, 
Special qualifications worker, 
Supervisors’ staff assistant 
Director of public works, 
Superior court commissioner/referee, 
Planing director, 
Attorney Ill - courts 
Executive officer/clerk - superior court, 
Director of parks, open spaces, and cultural services, 
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27. Health services administrator, 
28. Chief deputy district attorney - administration. 

This ordinance shall take effect on the 31”‘ day after the date of final passage. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of . 2001, by the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz by the following vote: 

AYES: SUPERVISORS 
NOES: SUPERVISORS 
ABSENT: SUPERVISORS 
ABSTAIN: SUPERVISORS 

Tony Campos, Chair 
Board of Supervisors 

Attest: 
Clerk of the Board 

DISTRIBUTION: County Counsel 


